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AN AcT making dl.Propriations for certain agcncies of
state goveEnoent for the Period July 1, 197tI
to June 30, '19?5; to recite lirits and
conditions on the exPenditures ot funds from
the apFropriations so made; to a'n€nd section
il, ieqiitative Bill 997. Eighty-third
Legislature, Secontl session, 191u, and
seations 81-153 and 81-1118, teissu€ Fevised
statutes of liehraska, 1943; tc chanJe
appropriations; to change Furchasing 1!dcontricting 1'rovisions; to provide
severabiliayi to rePeal the original sections;
and to declare an emerqencY.

Be it eDactetl by the peopl€ of the State of Nebraska,
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197 4
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Stahner, 8; SimPson, 46; rhitneY, q4;
l!arsh,29; Sava9e,10
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Sec. 29- 8€ference to Sections
DEPANT!EilT

Adninistrative Services,
Departrent of
Eoard cf Pardons

Eoard of Irustees of tl€traska
state colleges
Chadron state college
CoErectional Services,
DepartDent of
District Courts

l(earney State College

Personnel, DepartDent of
PeEu State College

Putlic InstitutioDs,
DepartEent of
Putlic telfare, Departoent of
State CIaiEs EoaEd

Universi.ty of Nebraska

at Lincoln
University of tietraska
at OFaba

UniYersitl of ll€brasXa

Itetlical Center
U nive rsity-ride
taayne state college

LE',lc54

SECTION

18-2 1- 24-25-26

5

9-25

10- 21-2tl

t- 2 1-2\- 25

4

1 1- 2 1-2U

19

12- 2't- 2 4

6-21-24-25
'1-21-25-26

2C-21-26

1U-21-2U-25

1:-21-2tt-25

16- 2 ',l- 2 tt- 25

11- 21- 2t)- 25

13-21-2U
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Definitions
AFpropriation stateEent
Legislative InteDt
cash Funds

Unexpended Balances

Federal Funds

Revolving Euntls

Trust Punds

Refund and DistributiY€ funds

Gifts or Eequests

Drauing aDd Palrent of IarEants
Re fe re nce

Supre!e Court

Purchasj.ng

valitlity
Re pea 1

E!ergency clause

Sec. 30. lhat section 4, Legislative
Eighty-third LegisIature, second Session,
aDended to read as folLors:

1

2

3

21

22

23

2q

25

26

21

28

29

30

31-32

l3
34

35

Eill 997,
1971t, be

sec. q. AgeDcy No. 05 -- SupEele CouEt

( 1) Program No. 03q -- Court Adninistratcr
there is included in the aIount shorn funds to provide
tor a uniform court records analysis systeo. The
developrent and analysis of this systen shall be
performed in cooperation uith the DepaEt0ent of
correctiors -- Agency No. 46, Nebraska CoEmission on Lar
Enforcement and crioinal Justice -- Agency l{o. 7e, and
the District Courts -- Aqency No. 06.

GEhENAI. FUND 76,]68
FEDEBAL PUND est. 56,185
FECGRA$ tC',IAL 132,551

Llg2 - 56-
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(2) Program No. 251 -- State Lar Library
GENEBAI rUBD 98,114
PFCGRII1 TCTAL 98, l1tl

(3) Progra!
GENERAI.
PsCGRAI,I

No. 39 1

FUND
TCIAt

Cffi.ce of Clerk
2t10 ,929
2U0,929

('1)
colmission

PrograD ilo. 39q .ludicial IoIinating

GEIiEEAI EUND
PRCGRTI! TCTAL

3,356
3,356

(t ,9'l 3
e,97)

(5) Progra
GE!IERT
PBCGNI

1?i l9I Progran No.
Judicial Cualif ications

GENESAI FUND
PRCGRAIl TClAL

1€t J-9)- P!ogram No.
Be la tions

GEIiESII TUND
PRCGEAIt lClAL

For InforDational Furposes
to Agency No. 05 and Fund

GENERAI. !UND

c. 395 -- cftice of EeFcrter
UND q1,557
ctAL 41,557

505 Comrissi cn oD

0tl
LT
Itl

(6) P!ogralr Io. 396 -- County court systeE
GENEFAI rullD 2,804,708
FEDEBA! rUND est. 30,C00
FSCGRAU lCTAL 2,83t!,'108

ilI-!resrs!-!e.--l!9-::-!9!r!-!e!-sr!er!g!!!!!l-!!.!!- !-!2,1!!!3!!3!!-r!r!!- t!2i!2

sec.
Statutes of
follors:

FEDEFAL FUND ESt.
IGENCI TCI A!

531 court of IDalustrial

cnly:
Source

36,q9q
36,ll9ll

lotal AFIrcFriaticns

3;3€€;{99l.!!!,!!-t
86,',!85

3739{;58r
!.!l!,!29

the
and

31. That section 81-153, Seissu€ Fevised
Nebraska, 'l 9tI3, be anend€d to read as

the81-153. the mateEiel division sha11 have
Pover antl duty to:

(1) Purchase or contract for, in the nare cf
state, the articl€s requited by the using alenci€s
the state;
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(2) Eronulgate, apply and enforce stantlaEtlspecifications establ.ished as provitled in section I l-154 i
(3) S€11 antl dispos€ of

Dot needed by the state or its
in section 81-151.04;

personal Froperty that is
using agencies as pEovided

(q) DeterDine the service, qualiti. fitness andsuitatility of all articles tendered or furnished, andfor such purposes, nake use of the existing latoratories!aintaiDed by the state aDd establish a list of otherputlic or priyate Laboratories the tests and anal)rses ofrhich uiIl he acceptable;
(5) Fix the fees required to be paid for tests or

anal.yses oade in any state laboratory;
(6) Make rules and regulations nct inconsistentrith sections 81- 145 to 8 l-'163, to carry into etfect theprovisions th€r€of; and

(7) lFpoint such clerical, technical and otberassistants as Eay be necessary to properly adrinlsterthis act, fir their coDpensation and prescribe theirduties in connection thererith, subject to existing lays
and approFriations !ade thereforj_.a!lj!

Statutes
follors:

Sec. 32. fhat sectioD 81-1118, Reissu€ n€uisedof NebEasla, 1943, te a[end€d to r€ad as

8 l- l l 18. The purchasing division of theDepaEtrent of lalDinistEatiye Services 1s herebytransferreal into the oateriel tlivision of the tepaEt!entot AilEinistrative services, uhich is here ty
uin

estatlished,
istrator ubo

folloring five
Depa!tient of
tbe folloring

and shall be rana
shall assuoe the

9f
ed ty the Dateriel ad
orner'role of PuEchasing Ag€nt.

there is bereby established the
bureaus of the Dateriel division of the
ltlDiDistEative services rhich shall havetluties, pouers aDd responsibilities:

(1) Central stoEes bureau shall be r€spcnsible
for general stores, food, scientific, photo, visual aidsmaterial and the book stores. In addition, the centralstores bureau shall keep inventorl contrcL records,
reguisition oaterial from the purchasing bureau and
dispose of surplus oaterial:
Lr94 _58-
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(2) Ihe traf fic tureau shall te respcnsitl.e for
the transportation of material, tracking shiFtrents and
Daking freight claims;

(3) the reproduction services hureau shall be
responsible for specifications and for receiving tids and
placing oEders to the lcrest and best cornercial Lidtler
for all printi!9, reploduction and nailing oPerations for
the state, ritb the exception of printing rork produced
on copying antl nineograpb uachines. The reproduction
services bureau shall a Iso be responsible for
cooEilinating aI1 existing !rintin9, re
nailiDg oFerations ot the state uhich shal
existing state facilities;

for all
of mater
shaIl b

p
1
roduction and
be linited to

the
OI

(q) The standarals and specificaticns tureau shaIl
be responsible for establishing guidelines as to the
quality of iters purchased unless otherrise provided for
hy lar; anil

(5) the puEcbasing bureau shall te respcnsitle
purchas€s by all state agencies. A11 purchases
iaIs, supplies, equipoent or contractual services
e Dade in the folloring nanner, except in

energencies ap!rored ty the Governor:
(a) Ey a conpetitive tcreal seafed Lidiiing

process through the Eateri€l division in a1l cases in
rhich the purchases ate of estiDated value in the atrount
of onc !!ve thousand do11ars, or more;

(b) By a competitive intormal bidding thrcugh the
rat€riel division in al1 cases in rhicl: the purcLras€s are
of estinated value egual to or exceeding ere !!9!iI:ll!e
hundred dollars tut less than on. life thousand dcllarsi

(c) By unrestricted open narket [jurchas€s through
the nateEiel division in a 11 cases in rhich purchases are
of estimatetl value of less than €n. !!E!lI:IIIS hundred
tlollars; and

(d) All reguisitions for Hhdtever Furto:e coIin9
to the
aFFrove
a9ency.

p
d
urcbasing bureau shall te in contcrcanc€ uith

budget of the requisitioning depattn€Dt

sec. 33. I s-e 9!-9r-3!J- p-eEl
r e!----]!J!-l-r

r r!n Ird tlJ-
e!!-r-!:!9- -- r9r1i.a rE

0---9r
-s!!u
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s€c. Jtr. that original secti.on 4, L€gisLative
8i11 997, Eighty-third LegisIatuEe, Seccnd Session, 1974,
and sections 81-153 and 81-1118, Reissue Fevised Statutes
of Nebraska, 191r3, are repealed.

sec. 35. since an eIergency exists, this act
shalf be in fuII force anal take effect, from and after
its passage and approval, according to lau.
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